KOLAR Document ID: 1597947

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CP-1

March 2010
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION This Form must be Typed

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION All bianke st b Bilod

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #: 33550 API No. 15 - 15-113-02214-00-03

Name: Relative Energy, Inc. If pre 1967, supply original completion date: _08/20/1942

Address 1: 213 N 3RD ST Spot Description: W2 SE Nw4

Address 2: &VM SiENiw Sec. ﬂ Twp. i S. R 3 D East @ West
. 3307 . )

city: _LINDSBORG State: KS Zip: 67456 . 2102 T Feetfrom || North/ (0] south Line of Section

Mark C b Feet from @ East / D West Line of Section
Contact Person: ark Lasebeer

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (820 ) 2427766 [ INe [ Jnw [O]se | |sw
County: __McPherson
Lease Name: SIDNEY JOHNSONTRUST . 1

Check One: @ Oil Well D Gas Well D oG D D&A D Cathodic D Water Supply Well D Other:

D SWD Permit #: D ENHR Permit #: D Gas Storage Permit #:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8.25 Set at: 341 Cemented with: O Sacks
Production Casing Size: 5.5 Set at: 3365 Cemented with: 160 Sacks

List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:

Elevation: 1339 (OleL/[Jke) Tp. 3381 peTD: 3370 Anhydrite Depth:

(Stone Corral Formation)

Condition of Well: @ Good D Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at: __~
(Interval)
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):

We washed this well down and ran a 4.5" liner in the original 5.5" casing that was set at 3365'. We cemented the 4.5" with 160 sx and had cement to
surface.l can find no record of how much cement was used for surface or the 5.5". We will plug the open hole at 3365' with cement as recommended
by the KCC, then plug the top in a manner, approved by the KCC, that will allow us to come back some day when rigs are available and disposal
tubing can be found and re-open the well as a re-pressuring well.

Is Well Log attached to this application? D Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? @ Yes D No

If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission

Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Mark Casebeer

phone: (620 ) 2427766

6819 Scott's Well Service Inc

Plugging Contractor License #: Name:
Address 1: PO BOX 136 Address 2:
City: ROXBURY state: KS Zip: 67476 + 0136

Phone: (785 ) 254-7828

Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent
Submitted Electronically



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

KOLAR Document ID: 1597947

Form KSONA-1

January 2014

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ]C-1 (intenty [ ]CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) || T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 33550
Relative Energy, Inc.

213 N 3RD ST

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:
City: LINDSBORG State: KS

Mark Caseeer

, 2102

Zip: 87456

Contact Person:

Phone: ( 620 ) 2427766 Fax: ( )

Email Address:

Well Location:

ﬂ"ﬂ"%ﬂ sec 9 Twp. 17 s R 3 [ EastE] West
County: McPherson
Lease Name: SIDNEY JOHNSON TRUST Well #: 1

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:
Duane Johnson

1078 Shawnee RD

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:
City: Lindsborg

State: KS

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ ] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I Submitted Electronically



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Form ACO-1
> September 1999
EgN OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION @ @ @ " R
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: License # 33550 API No. 15 - "W‘WO%
e Relative Energy, Inc. County: _McPherson
Address: 213 North Third W2 SE MW gec 9 twp. Vs A3 [ East[?) West
City/State/Zip: Lindsborg KS 67456 1980 festfrom S 4{N'circie onej Line of Section
Purchaser:_NCRA 1850 feet from E /W) (circie one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person;_Mark Casebeer Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620 ) 242:7766 (crcloans) NE  SE @ swW
Contractor: Name: Scott's Well Service, inc. Lease Name: _ Sidney Johnson Trust well .1
License; 6819 Field Name: Lindborg
.‘Weﬂﬁtaeoologm‘m e — - : PMQFWMMMM
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:_ 121 Kelly Bushing:_____
— NewWell Y _ReEntry ____ Workover Total Depth: 3381 piug Back Total Depth:
Y oi SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 8 5/8ths at 341 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW Muitiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [IYes [#INo
Dry __ Other {Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) if yes, show depth set Feet
It Workover/Re-entry: Old Well info as follows: if Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from
Operator: Stanolind Oil and Gas Company feet depth to ; - axomt.
. RA. Johnson #1 : : R
Well Name:
; Drilling Fluid Management Plan g: -&-D&
Original Comp. Date: #20/1342__ cvigina Total Dept: 3370 (Data must v coecod o tho eserve Nit 78
. Deepening _____ Re-pert. Cony. 10 Erihr SSWD Chiorde contert.? pom  Fluid vohume_80 bbls. bbts
e Piug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewstering method used_heuied
e SR Skt . Location of fluid disposal it hauled offsite:
. Dual Completion Docket No. '
. Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No. Opanar Neme:
12/21/06 12122108 7 Name: = =
41147200 5
Spud Date or Date Reached 1D Compietion Date or Quarter SW__ Sec Twp. 18 R.3 (] east /] west
HRecompletion Recompletion Date County: McPherson Docket No.. 228,622

- —— e - - v . bl

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recomplstion, workover or conversion of a well, Rule B2-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
mmadmotmmduutcrmwilbehddconﬁdenualtorapaﬁodof12mmmsﬂfammtedmmmmsumwwmlmm(aumw&
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well raport shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells,

Alwmmmofmomwtes,Mesandmgmaﬂonspmmgamdtoragu!atemwmgashdmyhmmmwwwdmmmmmm

“KCC Office Use ONLY

$o5 .

Letter of Confidentiality Received
1 Denied, Yes [_| Date:
. Wireline Log Recelved

oo, Geologist Heport Heceived RECEIVED

T Gay'

My Appt Eaperes

$)o
STATE OF KANSAS

2 ZU!E&&

UIC Distribution Mmsmmrmm

CONSERVATION DIVIZION




*
.

.

»

Sidde Two

wm:mm,m Lease Name: Sidney Johnson Trust .
sec..®  twp. Y _ s n3 [JEast [7]West County: McPherson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in prassure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and fiow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drili Stem Tests Taken [(ClYes [/1No [fllog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [T sample

{Altach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ves [INo
Cores Taken [Jyes [N Magquoketa dolomite 3365 2024
Electric Log Run [JYes {/INo '

{Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:

v . R e - e e P T T

CASING RECORD [ New [/] Used
Aeport ail strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, atc.
Size Hole Size Casing Waight Setting Type of # Sacks and Percent
Purpass of Sing Drilied Set (In 0.0) Lbs.7 FL. Depth Cement Used g
Surface(original) 8 114" 341
Casing(original) 5112 3365
Casing liner 4172 14b 3345 60-40 pos mix | 160 2% gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purposa: Depth
e - Type of Coment #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
—_ Protect Casing
. Plug Back TO
e Pty O 20010
PRT— PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Coment Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
S T T —— e mem e e X
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
238" 3350° [Alves [Ino
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
not pumping yet [Orowing  [Arumping  [TJeasun  [T] Other eplain)
Estimated Production Ot Bbls. Gas Mt Water Bbis. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Par 24 Hours
oil 160
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[Clvented [ Isols [ Jused onLease [¢10pentole  [Jper. [ ] DuallyComp.  []Commingled

m vented, Submit ACO-18.) m M{M)

APR 27 2007
TION DIVISION

TRUME TEa  same



Conservation Division a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 ) - Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission hitp://kee ks.gov/

Andrew J. French, Chairperson Laura Kelly, Governor
Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner
Susan K. Duffy, Commissioner

November 08, 2021

Mark Casebeer

Relative Energy, Inc.

213 N 3RD ST

LINDSBORG, KS 67456-2102

Re:Plugging Application
API 15-113-02214-00-03
SIDNEY JOHNSON TRUST 1
NW/4 Sec.19-17S-03W
McPherson County, Kansas

Dear Mark Casebeer:
The Conservation Division has received your Well Plugging Application (CP-1).

Under K.A.R. 82-3-113(b)(2), you must notify DISTRICT 2 of your proposed plugging plan
at least 5 days before plugging the well. DISTRICT 2’s phone number is (316) 337-7400.
Failure to notify DISTRICT 2, or failure to file a Well Plugging Record (CP-4) after the well is
plugged will result in a penalty recommendation.

Under K.A.R. 82-3-600, you must file an Application for Surface Pit (CDP-1) if you wish to
use a workover pit while plugging the well. Failure to timely file a CDP-1, failure to timely
remove fluids, or failure to timely file Closure of Surface Pit (CDP-4) or Waste Transfer (CDP-
5) forms will result in a penalty recommendation.

This receipt does NOT constitute authorization to plug this well if you do not otherwise have the
legal right to do so.

This receipt is VOID after May 07, 2022. If the well is not plugged by then, you will have to
submit a new CP-1 if you wish to plug the well.

The May 07, 2022 deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to you by
Legal, District, or other Commission Staff. Failure to comply with any given deadline will still
result in the Commission assessing penalties, or taking other legal action.

Sincerely,
Production Department Supervisor

cc: DISTRICT 2



	olicense: 33550
	oname: Relative Energy, Inc.
	oaddr1: 213 N 3RD ST
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: LINDSBORG
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67456
	ozip4: 2102
	ocontact: Mark Casebeer
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 2427766
	API: 15-113-02214-00-03
	origcompdt: 08/20/1942
	SpotDescription: W2 SE NW4
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 19
	Township: 17
	Range: 3
	RangeDirection: West
	CP1FeetNSFromReference: 3307
	CP1NorthSouthFromReference: South
	CP1FeetEWFromReference: 3672
	CP1EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: McPherson
	lname: SIDNEY JOHNSON TRUST
	wellnumber: 1
	welltype: OIL
	othertype: 
	swdpermit: 
	enhrpermit: 
	gswpermit: 
	conductorcasingsize: 
	conductorcasingsettingdepth: 
	conductorcasingcement: 
	surfacecasingsize: 8.25
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 341
	surfacecasingcement: 0
	productioncasingsize: 5.5
	productioncasingsettingdepth: 3365
	productioncasingcement: 160
	perfbridgeplug: 

	elevation: 1339
	elevtakenfrom: GL
	td: 3381
	pbtd: 3370
	anhydrite: 
	ConditionOfWell: Good
	csgleakloc: -
	plugmethod: We washed this well down and ran a 4.5" liner in the original 5.5" casing that was set at 3365'. We cemented the 4.5" with 160 sx and had cement to surface.I can find no record of how much cement was used for surface or the 5.5". We will plug the open hole at 3365' with cement as recommended by the KCC, then plug the top in a manner, approved by the KCC, that will allow us to come back some day when rigs are available and disposal tubing can be found and re-open the well as a re-pressuring well. 
	wllogattached: Off
	aco1filed: Yes
	rsnACO1notfiled: 
	comprepname: Mark Casebeer
	comprepaddress: 213 N 3rd St
	comprepcity: Lindsborg
	comprepstate: KS
	comprepzip: 67456
	comprepzip_four: 
	compreparea: 620
	comprepphone: 2427766
	pluggerlicense: 6819
	pluggername: Scott's Well Service Inc
	pluggeraddress1: PO BOX 136
	pluggeraddress2: 
	pluggercity: ROXBURY
	pluggerstate: KS
	pluggerzip: 67476
	pluggerzip4: 0136
	pluggerarea: 785
	pluggerphone: 254-7828
	plugdate: 
	sigdate: 
	FormFiled: CP-1
	OperatorContactperson: Mark Caseeer
	ContactPhoneArea: 620
	ContactPhoneNumber: 2427766
	ContactFaxArea: 
	ContactFaxNumer: 
	ContactEmailAddress: 
	SurfaceOwnerName: Duane Johnson
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: 1078 Shawnee RD
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: Lindsborg
	SurfaceOwnerState: KS
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 67456
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 
	ProvidedNotification: Yes
	TitleofOperatorWhoSignedCP1: 


